
 

 

 

Calendar of events in Lucerne 2026 

 
 

Festivals 
01.01.2026 New Year’s Fireworks www.luzern.com  

12.01.2026 – 18.01.2026 Piano Festival - le piano symphonique www.sinfonieorchester.ch 

15.01.2026 – 25.01.2026 Light Festival Lucerne Lilu, www.lichtfestivalluzern.ch 

07.03.2026 – 15.03.2026 Fumetto, International Comix-Festival Lucerne www.fumetto.ch 

12.03.2026 – 14.03.2026 The Retro Festival at Hotel Schweizerhof www.theretrofestival.ch 

27.03.2026 Honky Tonk Festival www.honkytonkfestival.ch  

27.03.2026 – 29.03.2026 Lucerne Festival Spring www.lucernefestival.ch  

08.05.2026 – 17.05.2026 Lucerne Festival Pulse, www.lucernefestival.ch  

24.05.2026 Kinderland Kids Open-Air www.coopkinderland.ch  

26.06.2026 – 27.06.2026 Lucerne Fest www.luzernerfest.ch 

17.07.2026 – 26.07.2026 Luzern Live www.luzern-live.ch  

13.08.2026 – 13.09.2026 Lucerne Festival in Summer www.lucernefestival.ch  
Summer 2026 Openair Funk am See www.funkamsee.ch.   

15.08.2026 Pride Central Switzerland www.pride-zentralschweiz.lgbt  

19.09.2026 – 27.09.2026 World Band Festival www.worldbandfestival.ch  

03.10.2026 – 18.10.2026 Autumn Fair «Määs» (Inseli) www.herbstmesse.stadtluzern.ch 

17.10.2026 Cheese Festival Luzern www.cheese-festival.ch 

07.11.2026 – 15.11.2026 Lucerne Blues Festival www.bluesfestival.ch 

 
 

Other Events 
10.12.2026 – 03.01.2027 Circus Knie www.knie.ch 

07.02.2026 – 17.02.2026 Lucerne Carnival www.luzern.com/fasnacht 

22.03.2026 Please disturb, www.pleasedisturb.ch, day of the open hotel doors 

11.04.2026 Day of the milk www.swissmilk.ch  

02.05.2026 / 27.06.2026 Dance Parcours Lucerne www.luzerntanzt.ch  

28.05.2026 – 30.05.2026 Treffpunkt.Gesundheit www.treff-punkt-gesundheit.ch  

12.06.2026 – 27.06.2026 Das Zelt Luzern www.daszelt.ch 

04.06.2026 Corpus Christi Day, Cannon Salute www.herrgottskanoniere.ch 

16.09.2026 – 27.10.2026 Circus Monti www.circus-monti-ch  

Mid-November 2026 Eiszauber Luzern www.eiszauber-luzern.ch 

End of November 2026 Lozärner Adväntseröffnig, Advent opening 

End of November 2026 Procession of Santa Claus, 5.00 pm at the Hof Church  
www.hofsamichlaus.ch 

 Christmas in Lucerne www.obrassoconcerts.ch 
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Sports  
25.04.2026 48th Lucerne City Run www.luzernerstadtlauf.ch. 

24.05.2026 – 26.05.2026 Pfingsmasters Allmend (Soccer) www.fcl.ch  

26.06.2026 – 28.06.2026 World Rowing Cup Lucerne, www.worldrowing.com 
07.07.2026 Swiss Rowing – Swiss Championships www.swissrowing.ch  

16.07.2026 High Performance Athletics Meeting www.spitzenleichtathletik.ch  

16.08.2026 Lakecrossing Lucerne www.seeueberquerung-luzern.ch  

25.10.2026 SwissCityMarathon Lucerne, www.swisscitymarathon.ch 

 

 

Fairs / Congress 
27.03.2026 – 29.03.2026 Collectorʼs Market for Hunters, Marksmen and Connoisseurs of old  
 Weapons www.waffenboerse-luzern.ch  

24.04.2026 – 03.05.2026 LUGA – Central Swiss Events Fair www.luga.ch  

29.05.2026 – 31.05.2026 12. Swiss Classic World www.swissclassicworld.ch  

26.08.2026 – 29.08.2026 Forest Fair www.forstmesse.com 

03.11.2026 Kongress Brennpunkt Nahrung www.brennpunkt-nahrung.ch 

05.11.2026 – 08.11.2026 Zebi, Central Switzerland’s Education Fair www.zebi.ch 

 
 

Markets 
Every Tue & Sat, 7 am – 12 pm Fruit-, Vegetable- and Flowermarket (along the river Reuss: 

 Rathausquai / Unter der Egg / Jesuitenplatz) 

Every 1st Sat monthly (Apr - Dec) Handicrafts Market (Weinmarkt), 8 am – 5 pm 

Every Sat (May - Oct) Flea Market (Vögeligärtli), 8 am – 2 pm 

Every Tue, Fri, Sat, 7 am – 12 pm Fish Market (Unter der Egg) 

First Wed of the month  Monthly Market, expected to be paused until end of 2026.  

23.05.2026 and 19.09.2026 Bread Market in Lucerne www.pfistern.com  

11.10.2026 Fairmarket «Kilbimarkt» (Unter der Egg)  

Mid-November 2026 Rudolfs Weihnacht, Christmas market at Inseli 

03.12.2026 – 21.12.2026 Lozärner Wiehnachtsmärt, Christmas market on the Franciscan square 

05./08./12./13./19./20.12.2026 Lucerne Christmas and Craft Market (Weinmarkt) 

16.12.2026 – 23.12.2026 Christmas Tree Market (Schweizerhofquai/Nationalquai/Helvetiaplatz 

  www.stadtluzern.ch 

 
 
 
Latest events available at www.luzern.com/events. All conditions subject to change, 13.01.2026 / np 

 

http://www.worldrowing.com/
http://www.swissclassicworld.ch/
http://www.forstmesse.com/
http://www.brennpunkt-nahrung.ch/

